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Grantee Name Jurisdiction Project Director Email Phone
Allegany College of Maryland Allegany Kathy Condor kcondor@allegany.edu (301) 784-5270
Arundel Lodge Anne Arundel Jennifer Messix, RN jmessix@arundellodge.org (443) 876-2643
Anne Arundel County Department of Health Anne Arundel Loise Taliaferro hdtali00@aacounty.org (410) 222-7375
Associated Catholic Charities Anne Arundel Carl Fornoff Cfornoff@cc-md.org (667) 600-2001
Anne Arundel County, Maryland on behalf of the A.A. 
Co. Partnership for Children, Youth & Families

Anne Arundel Dr. Pamela M. Brown SRBrow00@aacounty.org (410) 222-2875

Thrive Behavioral Health Anne Arundel Brianne Hahn bhahn@thrivebh.com (410) 507-5154
Anne Arundel County Community Action Agency Anne Arundel Kia Holder kholder@aaccaa.org (410) 626-1900
The Children's Guild Anne Arundel Jillian Szczepaniak-Gillece, LCSW-C Gillecej@childrensguild.org (612) 991-8374
Playworks Education Energized Anne Arundel Corrie O'Neil corrie.oneil@playworks.org (610) 585-2744
University of Maryland School of Medicine Baltimore City Dr. Brittany Patterson bpatterson@som.umaryland.edu (410) 706-8054
Hope Health Systems Baltimore City Wunmi Fadiora-Adediji wunmif@hopehealthsystems.com (410) 944-4673
Hazel Health Baltimore City Maria Jose Norero mariajose@hazel.co (415) 308-7341
Baltimore Medical System Baltimore City Dr. Arlene Tyler arlene.tyler@bmsi.org (410) 732-8800
The United Way of Central Maryland, Inc. Baltimore City Shelley Hallman Shelley.Hallman@uwcm.org (410) 895-1513
Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine Rales 
Center

Baltimore City Kate Connor kconno14@jhmi.edu (667) 306-8310

Johns Hopkins University Baltimore City Leticia Manning Ryan, MD, MPH lryan17@jhmi.edu (667) 306-8310
Boys & Girls Club of Metropolitan Baltimore Baltimore City Nakita Clark nclark@bgcmetrobaltimore.org (410) 637-3838

The Y in Central Maryland Baltimore City
Diara Jackson
Jasmine Crovador

diarajackson@ymaryland.org
jasminecrovador@maryland.org

(410) 804-2200

T.I.M.E. Organization Baltimore City Ditte Moeller dmoeller@timeorganization.org (240) 687-0157
Sarah's House Mental Services, LLC Baltimore City Dr. Paul Archibald parchibald@sarahshousemhs.com (410) 977-0211
Hope Health Systems Baltimore Co. Wunmi Fadiora-Adediji wunmif@hopehealthsystems.com (410) 944-4673
Nexus Wellness Group Baltimore Co. Ebony Vaughan vtsmentalhealth@yahoo.com (410) 382-4536
Thrive Behavioral Health Baltimore Co. Keeley Thomas, LCSW-C Kthomas@thrivebh.com (410) 507-5154
Lighthouse, Inc. Baltimore Co. Susan Fetcho susan@lighthousemd.org (410) 788-5483
Associated Catholic Charities Baltimore Co. Carl Fornoff Cfornoff@cc-md.org (667) 600-2001
Life Renewal Services, Inc. Baltimore Co. Karen Byrd, LCPC kbyrd@liferenewalservices.com (443) 286-8531
Tidemark Intervention Services Baltimore Co. Tracy Laxton tracy@tidemarkinterventions.com (443) 613-5285
Balance Point Wellness Baltimore Co. Molly Martin mmartin@bpointwellness.com (410) 790-9370

Calvert County Health Department - Behavioral Health Calvert Doris McDonald doris.mcdonald@maryland.gov (410) 535-5400
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Community Mediation Center of Calvert County Calvert Sheri Tardio sheriatcmcc@gmail.com (443) 295-7456
East-John Youth Center Calvert Tia Myers tiamyers@adolescentclubhouse.org (410) 231-8293
Pathways, Inc. Calvert Jasmine Harris, LCSW-C jharris@pathwaysinc.org (240) 434-6982
Barstow Acres Children's Center, Inc. Calvert Sonia D. Hinds barstow.acrescc@yahoo.com (240) 535-1433
UNEO Health Calvert Dr. Jason W. Mitchell jmitchell@amylstonegroup.com (410) 440-8104
Boys & Girls Club of Southern Maryland Calvert Joy Hill JHill@bgcsm.net (301) 379-4876
Caroline County Health Department Caroline Jessica Tuel jessicam.tuel@maryland.gov (410) 479-1882
Choptank Community Health System, Inc. Caroline Vicki Rahenkamp vrahenkamp@choptankhealth.org (410) 479-4306
Life Renewal Services, Inc. Carroll Kate Castle kcastle@liferenewalservices.com (443) 289-8149
Boys & Girls Club of Carroll County, Inc. Carroll Erin Bishop ebishop@bgccarrollcounty.org (410) 386-0135
Cecil County Department of Community Services Cecil Sandra Yetkin syetkin@cecilcountymd.gov (410) 996-8088
Youth Empowerment Source Cecil Emily Armington earmington.yes@gmail.com (443) 593-3900
Upper Bay Counseling & Support Services, Inc. Cecil Amanda Frick africk@upperbay.org (410) 996-5104
Advantage Psychiatric Services, LLC Cecil Christopher Martin cmartin@advantagepsyc.com (410) 686-3629
LIVEFORTHOMAS Foundation Cecil Dr. Amy Ocasio liveforthomas@gmail.com (443) 640-7045
Mental Health Association of Maryland (MHAMD) Charles Heidi Rochon hrochon@mhamd.org (443) 901-1569
Hazel Health Charles Maria Jose Norero mariajose@hazel.co (415) 308-7341
Boys & Girls Club of Southern Maryland Charles Joy Hill JHill@bgcsm.net (301) 379-4876
Center for Children, Inc. Charles Lindsey Weekley weekley@center-for-children.org (301) 609-9887
Parent Encouragement Program (PEP) Dorchester Kathy Hedge kathy.hedge@pepparent.org (301) 502-5801
Community Behavioral Health Dorchester Sushma Jani, MD snjani@communitybehavioralhealth.net (443) 878-5431
Mental Health Association of Maryland (MHAMD) Dorchester Heidi Rochon hrochon@mhamd.org (443)901-1569
FranklinCovey Client Sales, Inc. Dorchester Darin Kenley Darin.Kenley@FranklinCovey.com (801) 817-1776
Maple Shade Youth & Family Services, Inc. Dorchester Angela Ford, LCSW-C Aford@maple-shade.org (443) 878-5431
Mental Health Association of Frederick County Frederick Shannon Aleshire saleshire@fcmha.org (301) 663-0011
Parent Encouragement Program (PEP) Frederick Kathy Hedge kathy.hedge@pepparent.org (301) 502-5801
Centro de Hispano Frederick Frederick Maria-Teresa Shuck mshuck@centrohispanodefrederick.org (301) 514-1633
Associated Catholic Charities Frederick Carl Fornoff Cfornoff@cc-md.org (667) 600-2001
SHIP of Frederick County Frederick Monica Johnson monica@shipfrederick.com (717) 965-0346
Thrive Behavioral Health Frederick Keeley Thomas, LCSW-C Kthomas@thrivebh.com (410) 507-5154
I Believe In Me Frederick Erin Roelke ibm.eroelkee@gmail.com (240) 586-1221
UNEO Health Frederick Dr. Jason W. Mitchell jmitchell@amylstonegroup.com (410) 440-8104
Heartly House Frederick Jenn Metcalf jenniferm@heartlyhouse.org (301) 416-8810
Center for Anxiety and Behavioral Change Frederick Dr. Jonathan Dalton drdalton@changeanxiety.com (301) 610-7850
Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc. Frederick Rebekah Gildersleeve, LCSW-C Rgildersleeve-bhp@sheppardpratt.org (410) 938-5353
Greenspace Mental Health Ltd. Frederick Jesse Hayman jesse@greenspacehealth.com (647) 278-0403

Garrett County Health Department Garrett
Jennifer Brenneman
Kendra McLaughlin

jennifer.brenneman@maryland.gov
kendra.mclaughlin@maryland.gov

(301) 334-7700
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Western Maryland Health Care Corporation d/b/a/ 
Mountain Laurel Medical Center

Garrett James Mou jwmou@mtnlaurel.org (301) 533-3300

FreshStart Therapeutics Harford Tekora Nichols billing@freshstarttx.org (443) 313-3240
Thrive Behavioral Health Harford Keeley Thomas, LCSW-C Kthomas@thrivebh.com (410) 870-8426
Achieving True Self Harford Brianne Belt, MA, BCBA, LBA, LBS bbell@achievingtrueself.com (724) 205-3821
Nature Worx Harford Philip Hosmer phosmer@natureworx.org (443) 686-2087
Boys & Girls Club of Harford County Harford Derek DeWitt ddewitt@bgcharfordcecil.org (410) 272-0010
Cook Center for Human Connection Harford Michelle Bartsch michelle.bartsch@cookcenter.org (435) 640-6126
Pivot Point Counseling Harford Jordan Shaffer, LMSW jordan@pivotpointcounseling.com (301) 502-5801
Parent Encouragement Program (PEP) Howard Kathy Hedge kathy.hedge@pepparent.org (301) 502-5801
Backpack Healthcare Howard Jennifer Ryan jryan@hellobackpack.com (410) 916-7164
Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc. Howard Rebekah Gildersleeve, LCSW-C Rgildersleeve-bhp@sheppardpratt.org (410) 938-5353
Brain Futures Howard David Esselman desselman@brainfutures.org (443) 901-1578
Congruent Counseling Services Howard Mark Donovan mark.donovan@ccs-ic.com (240) 462-4547
For All Seasons, Inc. Kent Beth Anne Dorman badorman@forallseasonsinc.org (410) 822-1018
Choptank Community Health System, Inc. Kent Vicki Rahenkamp vrahenkamp@choptankhealth.org (410) 479-4306
Parent Encouragement Program (PEP) Montgomery Kathy Hedge kathy.hedge@pepparent.org (301) 502-5801
CaringMatters Montgomery Allison K. Steams allisons@caringmatters.org (301) 869-4673
Tree of Hope Association Montgomery LaTonia Rich latonia@treeofhopeassn.com (240) 390-6405
Boys & Girls Club of Greater Washington Montgomery Michael McDonald mmcdonald@bgcgw.org (703) 304-8631
Jewish Social Service Agency (JSSA) Montgomery Joseph Wilson jwilson@jssa.org (301) 610-8313
Thrive Behavioral Health Montgomery Brianne Hahn bhahn@thrivebh.com (410) 507-5154
Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc. Montgomery Rebekah Gildersleeve, LCSW-C Rgildersleeve-bhp@sheppardpratt.org (410) 938-5353
Identity, Inc. Montgomery Carolyn Camacho ccamacho@identity-youth.org (301) 518-8705
Reginald S. Lourie Center for Infants and Young 
Children

Prince George's Marianela Rodousakis, LCSW-C MRodousa@louriecenter.org (301) 984-4444

Hazel Health - Prince George's County Prince George's Maria Jose Norero mariajose@hazel.co (415) 308-7341
Spectrum of Hope, Health, Wellness and Community 
Services

Prince George's Abila Violet Tazanu abila@spectrum-hope.com (301) 957-1382

Hyacinth Wellness Prince George's Tawana Fenton tfenton@hyacinthwellness.com (202) 906-0334
Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc. Prince George's Iraina "Liz" Briganty-Vidal liz.briganty@sheppardpratt.org (410) 938-5353
EveryMind Prince George's Karishma Sheth ksheth@every-mind.org (301) 424-0656
GapBuster, Inc. Prince George's Nesreen Hill nhill@gapbusterinc.org (240) 678-5480

Community Advocates for Family & Youth, Inc. (CAFY) Prince George's Arleen B. Joell ajoell@cafyonline.org (301) 882-1210

SMYAL (Sexual Minority Youth Aid Society) Prince George's Brittni Dash Brittni.Dash@smyal.org (214) 208-4711
Healthlincs Prince George's Rick Saway rsaway@medicalincs.com (301) 200-3851
UNEO Health Prince George's Dr. Jason W. Mitchell jmitchell@amylstonegroup.com (410) 440-8104
Kirstin Care, LLC Prince George's Andrea Murray rehspecialist@kirstincare.com (240) 354-4444
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La Clinica del Pueblo Prince George's
Angie J. Castro Moreno
Mariela Cabanillas

acastro@lcdp.org
mcabanillas@lcdp.org

(202) 448-2810

iMind Health, LLC d/b/a/ iMind Behavioral Health Prince George's Winnie Moore wmoore@imindhealth.net (240) 249-0989
Luminis Health Prince George's Aliya Jones, MD ajones19@luminishealth.org (443) 481-1314
VineCorps Prince George's Diana Acosta diana@vinecorps.org (301) 602-4315
AprilMay Company, Inc. Prince George's S. Michele Swinson smswinson@amayinc.com (202) 558-6447
Transitions Counseling and Mentoring Services Prince George's Effie Evette Lee elee@tcms1.org (301) 276-2606
Paths for Families (Formerly Adoptions Together and 
Family Works Together)

Prince George's Melanie Geddings-Hayes melanie@pathsforfamilies.org (301) 422-5125

Hazel Health - Queen Anne's County Queen Anne's Maria Jose Norero mariajose@hazel.co (415) 308-7341
Striving for Wellness Together LLC Queen Anne's Abby Tyner abby@strivingforwellnesstogether.com (443) 988-8611
Chesapeake Bay Psychological Services LLC Queen Anne's Catherine M. Smithmyer csmithmyer@chesapeakebaypsychological.(410) 604-0226
Choptank Community Health System, Inc. Queen Anne's Vicki Rahenkamp vrahenkamp@choptankhealth.org (410) 479-4306
The Personal Wellness Center Somerset Vanessa Bowers venessa@thepersonalwellnesscenter.com (410) 742-6016
Life Management of Maryland LLC Somerset Jeri Jones, MSW, LCSW-C jones@lifemgtmd.com (443) 880-7859
St. Mary's County Health Department St. Mary's Alicia Nelson alicia.nelson@maryland.gov (301) 475-4330
Maryland Coalition of Families St. Mary's Angelo Knox aknox@mdcoalition.org (410) 730-8267
Peace of Mind Mental Health Services LLC Talbot Amanda Russell amanda@peaceofmindmhs.com (410) 690-8181
Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc. Washington Rebekah Gildersleeve, LCSW-C Rgildersleeve-bhp@sheppardpratt.org (410) 938-5353
Walnut Street Community Health Clinic dba Family 
Healthcare of Hagerstown

Washington Gerry McCarney gerry.McCarney@familyhch.org (301) 745-3777

Achieving True Self Washington Brianne Belt, MA, BCBA, LBA, LBS bbell@achievingtrueself.com (724) 205-3821
Boys & Girls Club of Washington County Washington Marquiela Gantt marquielagantt@bgcwc.org (301) 733-5422
Hospice of Washington County Washington Maria Reed mdreed@hospiceofwc.org (301) 988-5211
San Mar Family and Community Services: Bester 
Community of Hope

Washington Jen Younker, LCSW-C jyounker@besterhope.org (301) 733-9067

Maple Shade Youth & Family Services, Inc. Wicomico Angela Ford, LCSW-C Aford@maple-shade.org (443) 878-5431
Three Lower Counties Community Services, Inc. dba 
Chesapeake Health Care

Wicomico Crystal Lambert clambert@chesapeakehc.org (410) 749-1015

Worcester County Health Department Worcester Dina Thorne dina.thorne@maryland.gov (410) 632-1100
Better Together FSC, Inc. Worcester Rachel Stohr Rstohr@BTWFSC.org (410) 629-0878
Three Lower Counties Community Services, Inc. dba 
Chesapeake Health Care

Worcester Crystal Lambert clambert@chesapeakehc.org (410) 749-1015

Maple Shade Youth & Family Services, Inc. Worcester Angela Ford, LCSW-C Aford@maple-shade.org (443) 878-5431
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